The Commissioners will vote on rate changes at the February 4, 2026, commission 

meeting 

7. 2026 Budget 

The Commission reviewed the proposed budget and warrant articles for 2026. 

ARTICLE #03 To see if the District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of two 

million three hundred seventy-eight thousand one hundred thirty-nine dollars ($2,378,139) for 

general District operations and to defray Water District charges for the ensuing year.  This article 

does not include appropriations contained in any other article addressed.  (Majority vote 

required). 

Motion by Rosalie Lopresto to recommend Article #03.  Seconded by Tom Mack.   

Roll Call: Rosalie Lopresto – Aye; Tom Mack – Aye; Scott Marion – Aye 

Motion passed: 3-0 

ARTICLE #04 To see if the District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of two 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the purpose of testing and permitting the West 

Road site.  This amount of come from the unassigned fund balance.  This special warrant article 

will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until the testing and 

permitting at the West Road site is completed or by December 31, 2028, whichever is sooner.